Innovative Communication Solutions
7020STC-O3B-AN
Spurious (In/Out band) -60dBc max@ 41 dBm
Gain control 73 dB max (15dB, 1dB step)
Gain stability over temperature ±2.0 dB at any constant frequency
Gain flatness ±1.0 dB in any 45 MHz
±2.5dB over full band

Spectral Regrowth 25 dBc max @ linear power
Group delay variation ±5.0 nanoseconds over any  45MHz
HOW TO ORDeR
Input connector N
frequency
A: 27.652 to 28.388 GHz
B: 28.172 to 29.071 GHz
Output power         20W
BUC SeRIeS #
Connector Parameter Description
J1
IF Input Connector N-Female, panel mounted
Impedance 50 ohm
10 MHz Reference input
J2 RF output connector WR28
J3
DC / M&C (Ethernet or RS232) Panel-mount (MS3112e14-12P)
J3-A Ethernet Tx-
J3-B Ethernet Tx+
J3-C Ethernet Rx+
J3-D Ethernet Rx-
J3-E
J3-F RS-232 GND
J3-G RS-232 TxD
J3-H RS-232 RxD
J3-J DC Power (+36 to +72V)
J3-K DC Power return
J3-L Mute @ High
J3-M Mute return (=RS-232 GND)
KA-BAND 20W 7020STC- O3B
MeCHANICAl DIAGRAM